## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light Company's Submission of its 2014 Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report	) ) )	File No. EO-2015-0263
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company's Submission of its 2014 Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Report	) )	File No. EO-2015-0264
In the Matter of Kansas City Power & Light Company's Submission of its 2015 Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Plan	) ) )	File No. EO-2015-0265
In the Matter of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company's Submission of its 2015 Renewable Energy Standard Compliance Plan	)	File No. EO-2015-0266

## ORDER AND NOTICE

Issue Date: May 20, 2015 Effective Date: May 20, 2015

On May 20, 2015, the Staff of the Commission filed Motions for Order Directing Notice in the above-styled cases. The Commission will grant the motions.

## THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. The Motions for Orders Directing Notice in the above-styled cases are granted.
- 2. The Commission's Data Center shall serve a copy of this order upon the county commission of each county within Kansas City Power & Light Company's service area, and within KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company's service area.

- 3. The Commission's Public Information Office shall make notice of this order available to the members of the General Assembly representing Kansas City Power & Light Company's and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company's service area, and to the news media serving Kansas City Power & Light Company and KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company's service area.
  - 4. This order shall be effective when issued.

BY THE COMMISSION



Morris L. Woodruff Secretary

Ronald D. Pridgin, Senior Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 20<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2015.